TS01-1094  To the Honorable Commissione 1. Name of conveying party(is  FEI-GWO TSAI, WEI-ZEN  Additional name(s) or conveying part	er of Patents and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
To the Honorable Commissione 1. Name of conveying party(is FEI-GWO TSAI, WEI-ZEN	es):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(is	es):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
FEI-GWO TSAI, WEI-ZEN	•	
·	CHOU, ZONG-XIAN T	No. 10 August 10
Additional name(s) or conveying part		SAI Name: <u>Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing</u> <u>Company</u>
	rty(ies) attached? Yes	Internal Address:
		Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance  X Assignment  Security Agreement	Merger  Change of Name	No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. 6 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan 300-77 Taiwan, R.O.C.
other		
Execution Date: <u>11/3/03</u>		Additional name & address attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or page	estant number(a): 10/04	126
If this document is being fil  A. Patent Application No		opplication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
<u> </u>	757	<u>D. Fatont 110.(3)</u>
		attached? Vos VNs
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party	to whom correspondence	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should		· · · -
Name: GEORGE O SA	All E	
Name: GEORGE O. SA		7. Total foo (27 CED 2 41); \$ 40.00
Name: <u>GEORGE O. SA</u> Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Internal Address:	S AVENUE	Enclosed
Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVI:	State: NY ZIP: 12603	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.

**PATENT REEL: 015067 FRAME: 0473** 

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights			
TS01-1094	For x Application or U.S. Patent			
1301-1094	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEI receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the I for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNOR:				
FEI-GWO TSAI Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	WEI-ZEN CHOU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR			
HEI-GWO ISAI Address QOF-5, No. 19, Park S. Rd, Tairan.	Address Tains Time V), Anle Rdy Jungle City			
Tainan, R.OC, Papublic of China	Address Taipei, Tairson  TAIWON RD. C. Republic of China Nationality			
ZONG-XIAN TSAI  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  ZONG-XIAN TSAI  Address  F. Nourt S. Ming R. d.  Valid Roll Roll Roll Republic  Valid Roll Roll Roll Republic  Valid Roll Roll Roll Republic  Valid Roll Roll Roll Roll Republic  Valid Roll Roll Roll Roll Roll Roll Roll Rol	· Taiwan , Taiwan			
Nationality airman 200, Republi	cof China			
ASSIGNEE:				
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. 6 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan 300-77 Taiwan, R.O.C.	Ltd			
and the successors, assigns and legal represen				
	ne of the following)			
the entire right, title and interest				
an undividedpercent (%) in (check the following box/f foreign x and in all foreign countries	iterest for the United States and its territorial possession:			
and to any and all improvements which are				

Method Of A Floating Pattern Loading System In Mask Dry-Etching Critical Dimension Control

PATENT REEL: 015067 FRAME: 0474 and which is found in

(a) U.S. patent application executed on even	
(b) X U.S. patent application executed on	Nov. 1, 2003
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) U.S. patent no. (also check (e) if fo	issued
ļ <b>7</b>	
(e) x and any legal equivalent thereof in a forei	gn country, including the right to clam priority
	for said invention by the above application or any and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment be made or entered into which would conflict with the	ent, sale, <b>agreement o</b> r encumbrance has been or will is assignment,
pertinent facts and documents relating to said invent may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and w or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required application, said invention, and said Letters Patent a or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this  November 3,2003 2003/11/3 (Date  WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of ex-	
TANK WILL OF DEEP OF DIGHTER WILL BE THE RETER OF CO.	
	tei-Oluo Isai
	Fei-Oimo Tsai SIGNAIDIRE STASSIGNORIS) ZONG-XZAN TSAI
	Wei-En Chara
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following info	ormetion
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Mark the second
Note: No wincessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assi, 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.	Title  gament is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC)
	Notarization of Legalization Page Added

TOTAL P.05